

M Ex 36/2020

03-05-2025.

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Petitioner is present with her advocate on record.

No ER of WA is received.

Record shows that W/A was issued against the OP after his failure to clear the dues.

Vide process no. 1326/23 W/A was issued. But till date OC HP Coastal PS has failed to execute the WA. The petitioner cannot be made to suffer for the failure of local police administration.

OC HP Coastal PS and Warrant Officer is directed to execute WA pending against OP Dinesh Chandra Halder, S/O. Late Ghanashyam Halder, resident of 12 no. Paler Chawk, PO Takipur Abad, PS HP Coastal by next date fixed I.d. necessary order.

Send a copy of this order to the concerned PS for compliance.

Day adjourned.

To 25-07-2025 for ER of WA.

Sd/-
ACJM, Kakdwip.