

11/12/2025

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Petitioner is present. No ER of WA is received.

Record shows that WA against the OP is pending since 12-04-2022, but OC HP Coastal PS has failed to execute WA till date.

OC HP Coastal PS is directed to execute WA pending against the OP Dinesh Chandra Halder, S/O. Late Ghanashyam Halder of 12 No. Palar Chak, P.O. Takipur Abad, P.S. HP Coastal by the next date fixed positively .i.d. necessary order shall be passed.

At this stage the petitioner files a tagging petition to claim maintenance arrears to the tune of Rs. 60,000/- for the period from 17-10-2024 to 16-10-2025.

The tagging petition is allowed.

Send a copy of this order to OC HP Coastal PS for information and compliance.

Day adjourned.

To 11-3-2026 for ER of WA.

D/C by me
Sd/-
ACJM, Kakdwip

Sd/-
ACJM, Kakdwip