

11/03/2026.

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Petitioner is represented by her Advocate on record.

No ER of WA is received.

Record shows that execution of WA is pending for a long time. On the last date BC – II was directed send copy of order, but the same is not complied till date.

In view of the above BC – II is directed to send copy of this order and order dated 11/12/2025 to OC HP Coastal PS.

OC HP Coastal PS directed to comply the order and execute WA by the next date fixed positively.

Day adjourned.

To 18/06/2026 for ER of WA.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip